Key Runners Summary for Thursday, 28 April 2022 at 6:25 pm.

Horse

Aidensfield
Aloft

Always Sure
Amasenus
Ancient Echoes
Art Cadeau
Asymmetrical
Basarwa
Beaucount
Bedouin Belle
Blackwater Bay
Blandford Lad
Bolt| Am
Bombay Style
Bon's A Pearla
Bradman
Bryneich
Bullfinch
Buzzoom
Carbonado
Carmenere
Carocapo
Charms Star
Chill With Tegjay
Complicate
Confrontational
Defining
Diamonds
Differentiator
Divine Breath
Divine Breath
Donandkim
Double Digit
Downforce
Dunbar

Eleven Eleven
Embeller
Enterprise Prince
Excelida

Eye Of The Eagle
Factory Warrior
Fashchanel
Featherweight
Fine Dane
Flirtini

Flying Crazy
Fortunate Kiss
Francesco Guardi
French Bonnet
Full Probe

Date

30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
29 Apr
29 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
28 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
2 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr

Race

Eagle Farm #9

Te Rapa#4
Hawkesbury #4
Ascot #7
Barcaldine #5
Hawkesbury #9
Morphettville #4
Sandown Hillside #9
Northam #3

Ascot #6

Ascot #5

Sandown Hillside #2

Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #6

Ascot #8
Morphettville #7
Wanganui #4
Kilcoy #2

Eagle Farm #9
Ascot #7
Fairview #1
Arawa Park #3
Northam #7
TeRapa#7
Morphettville #1
Te Rapa#3
Pakenham #6
Morphettville #4
Morphettville #3
Ascot #4
Hawkesbury #3
Hawkesbury #10
Ipswich #7
Ascot #5

Ascot #5
Northam #8
Hawkesbury #6
Hawkesbury #5
Eagle Farm #4
Sandown Hillside #38
Morphettville #5
Eagle Farm #4
Hawkesbury #3
Ascot #3
Sandown Hillside #6
Northam #7
Hawkesbury #7
Morphettville #7
Hawkesbury #10
Hawkesbury #3
Morphettville #3

Score/
Starts
94
13/5
42
12/6
211
13/5
31
2/1
211
2/1
6/3

35/14

6/3
18/7
U1
212
4/2
2/1
312
26/12

32
2/1
2/1
2/1
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Vaue Emerg
Factor

11.7 10.3
9.0 8.0
85 55
28

9.8 -0.8
14.7

7.3

8.7 7.3
10.8 -1.8
8.3 -2.3
4.4

19.1 -8.1
10.6 24
51 7.9
11.2 18
16.2

10.1

12.0 -3.0
6.6

10.0 4.0
7.7

11.9

9.8 22
9.0 8.0
10.0 5.0
6.2

9.4 3.6
9.0 0.0
10.2

525 -325
89 31
14.6

6.7 0.3
6.5

6.8

7.3

9.8 4.2
9.4 8.6
7.3

31

6.8

121 -1.1
7.0 -0.0
7.7 0.3
6.4

9.0 6.0
6.1 39
219

18.9

9.8 52

Horse

Loch Eagle
Loose Change
Lord Varys
Lunakorn

Mac 'N' Cheese
Majinika

Major Artie
Mamounia

Man From Uncle
Massimo

Menari Magic
Mervyn

Minus Looks
Morvada
Mountbatten
Mountbatten

My Mate Sonny
My Whisper
Najmaty

New Arrangement
Night Of Power
Norwegian Bliss
Oceanic Flash
Okeechobee
One More Jack
Our Bellagio Miss
Our Rebel
Pambella

Phere The Ex
Pippali

Queen Bellissmo
Recapitulate

Red Wave
Regardsmaree
Rialtor

Royal Mile
Sacred Palace
Salina Dreaming
Scallopini
Scandolo
Sedition

See You In Heaven
Shibli

Silver City

Sir Mambo
Sneaky Chance
So YouWin

Son Of Emperor
Southern Stock
Spencer

Date

30 Apr
29 Apr
1May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1May
1 May
30 Apr
1May
29 Apr
30 Apr
29 Apr
1May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
2May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
29 Apr

Race

Hawkesbury #7
Arawa Park #6
Port Augusta #7
Eagle Farm #4
Morphettville #7
Ascot #5

Eagle Farm #1
Morphettville #7
Bendigo #7
Northam #7

Eagle Farm #5
Northam #7
Geraldton #5
Morphettville #8
Sunshine Coast #7
Kilcoy #2
Morphettville #8
Morphettville #7
Hawkesbury #5
Eagle Farm #9
Hawkesbury #10
Hawkesbury #10
Hawkesbury #10
Wolverhampton #5
Morphettville #8
Hawkesbury #6
Eagle Farm #9
Ascot #4
Morphettville #6
Hawkesbury #8
Hawkesbury #5
Ascot #5

Eagle Farm #7
Sandown Hillside #8
Morphettville #1
Morphettville #8
Sandown Hillside #6
Hawkesbury #5
Eagle Farm #8
Ascot #6
Newcastle #8
Morphettville #5
Hawkesbury #4
Gunnedah #4
Ascot #1

Ascot #6
Hawkesbury #9
Morphettville #6
Eagle Farm #7
Sunshine Coast #7

Score/
Starts
5/1
6/2
211
5/2
9/5
12/6
42
93
9/3
26/12
211

10/5
41/16
2/1
21
2/1
6/2
6/3

6/3

35/13
2/1
4/2
6/3

Barrier
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Value

10.0
9.0
7.6

11.6

9.0
10.3
13.0
121

9.4
133

10.9
7.4
9.4

115
7.0
10.2
335
7.7
9.8
10.2
11.9
9.1
9.4

7.6
9.0

10.2

Emerg
Factor

12.4

16.0



Horse

Galaxy Star
Gave UsUp
Geegee Lucky Jess
General Dubai
Glint Of Hope
Go Wandji
Green Shadows
Gundec

Gundec
Harleymoven
He's Gold

Hope At Hand
Hopon Harry
Howlowcanyougo
I'malLegend
Irish Mint

Jabali Ridge
Jadavi

Kas Farasi
Kavak

Keefy

Kia Ora Star
King's Command
Lacevinsky

Left Hand Man
Like A Heartbeat
Lipstick Flickers

Date

30 Apr
30 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1 May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1May
29 Apr
1May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1May
30 Apr

Race

Singapore #9

Eagle Farm #4
Devonport Tapeta Synthetic #5
Eagle Farm #4
Morphettville #7
Eagle Farm #9
Hawkesbury #1
Morphettville #6
Sandown Hillside #7
Morphettville #6
Ascot #6
Morphettville #5
Morphettville #4
Sapphire Coast #3
Morphettville #3
Morphettville #3
Horsham #7

Ascot #7

ShaTin#9

Sunshine Coast #4
ShaTin#10

Ascot #8

Singapore #5

Ascot #6
Morphettville #9
Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #2
Ascot #7

Score/
Starts
56/18
211
1

6/2
6/3
2/1
6/2
6/2
13/5
6/3

Barrier
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Value

11.7
9.4
10.9

79
59

153
9.0

84
125

5.8

10.9
8.1

6.5

Page 2/2

Horse

Star Of Chaos
Star Of Michelin
Starry Legend
Startantes
Starvirgo

Steady Ready
Strategic Phil
Tanjas Dream
The August

The Map

The Nephew
Tick Tock Boom
Trevelyan

Trip

Twin Stars
Tycoonist

Uncle Frank
Unlimited Ability
Ventura Ocean
Vilana

Wee Ripper
Welsh Legend
Wham

Wild Imagination
Wilmot Pass
Zoist

Date

30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
29 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
1May
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
30 Apr
29 Apr
30 Apr

Race

Morphettville #4
Eagle Farm #1
Sandown Hillside #6
Eagle Farm #8
Sunshine Coast #7
Eagle Farm #5
Sandown Hillside #9
Morphettville #3
Singapore #8
Morphettville #7
Sandown Hillside #2
Newcastle #8

Eagle Farm #1
Morphettville #9
Morphettville #5
Hawkesbury #6
Kilcoy #6

Horsham #7

Eagle Farm #9
Hawkesbury #7
Ascot #5

Sandown Hillside #9
Eagle Farm #4
Morphettville #9
Sunshine Coast #3
Morphettville #8

Barrier
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Value

8.1

8.7
101

5.0

8.4

8.7

9.0
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